North : Flat No. 405 and Common Corridor, South : Open to Sky, 
East : Open to Sky, West : Common Corridor & open to Sky, Boundaries for Land : North 
: 40’ Wide Road, South : Neighbours Plot, East : Plot No. 10, West : 50’ Wide Road.

Liability : Rs.58,90,618/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred 
Eighteen  Only) as on 31.10.2017  + interest, charges & expenses.

(Under Section 13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets & 
Enforcement Of Security  Interest Act,  2002  Read With Rule (3) Of The  Security 
Interest (Enforcement)  Rules,  2002.

[...]

2002(No.3 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under

Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)

Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 04.10.2017 calling upon

the borrowers / guarantors

A/c. No. 36126924504
To repay the amount mentioned in the notice being  Rs. 20,62,070/-
(Rupees Twenty  Lakhs  Sixty Two Thousand Seventy  only) and
interest thereon with effect from 04.10.2017, within 60 days from the
date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having  failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has

[...]

The borrower/guarantor  in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the
property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India,
Yenugonda branch,  for an amount of being  Rs. 20,62,070/- (Rupees
Twenty  lakhs  Sixty Two Thousand Seventy  only)  and further
interest with  from 04.10.2017,costs etc. thereon less subsequent
credits after Demand Notice date.
The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section(8) of
section 13 of the Act,in respect of time available, to redeem the